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1. How to Apply 

 

Application Periods 
Fall Oct 7 (Thu) – October 31 (Mon), 2022 

Spring Jan 5 (Thu) – January 17(Tue), 2023 

Application form and 

Documents 

-Research Plan 

-Academic Transcript (B.A) 

-Curriculum Vitae,  

-Letter of Recommendation 

 (If applying from a sister University, outside Japan) 

Examination Date 
Fall Nov 6 (Sun), 2022 

Spring Jan 23 (Mon) 2023 

Results Notification 

Fall Nov 19 (Sat) 2022 

Spring Feb 3 (Fri) 2023  

Deadline for 

Registration 

For Enrollment  

Fall Jan 19 (Thu) 2023 

Spring Mar 13 (Mon) 2023 

 

 

  



2. Examination  

 

(1) Course : Specialized in Economics 

Examination Subjects Time  

1. Writing 

(1)Microeconomics, (2)Macroeconomics,  

(3)Economic History, (4)Socioeconomics 

(5)Economic Policy、(6)English 

 

2 subjects chosen from above by each applicants. 

10:00~11:30 

［90 min］ 

 

*2 subjects 

2. Oral 12:30 ~ 

 

 

(2) Course: Specialized in Business Administration  

Examination Subjects Time  

1. Writing 

(1)Business Administration, 

(2)Organization Theory, 

(3)Management Information,  

(4)Marketing Research, (5)Financial Accounting 

(6)Managerial Accounting, (7)English 

 

2 subjects chosen from above by each applicants. 

10:00~11:30 

［90 min］ 

 

*2 subjects 

2. Oral 12:30 ~ 

 

 

 

 

3. Examination fee：10,000 JPY 


